

Fragrance ingredients restricted as potential allergens in the extended list amending  
ANNEX III of EUROPEAN COSMETIC REGULATION (EC) No1223/2009

Product

ZIELONE JABŁKO

Ingredients (INCI name)	N° CAS	Total Content (%) (1)
Amyl cinnamal	122-40-7	*
Amyl cinnamyl alcohol	101-85-9	0,0203
Anise alcohol	105-13-5	*
Benzyl alcohol	100-51-6	*
Benzyl benzoate	120-51-4	*
Benzyl cinnamate	103-41-3	*
Benzyl salicylate	118-58-1	*
Cinnamal	104-55-2	*
Cinnamyl alcohol	104-54-1	*
Citral	5392-40-5; 106-26-3; 141-27-5	0,1600
Citronellol	106-22-9	0,0109
Coumarin	91-64-5	*
Eugenol	97-53-0	*

This document is generated by computer and consequently not signed.

<b>Ingredients (INCI name)</b>	<b>N° CAS</b>	<b>Total Content (%) (1)</b>
<b>Farnesol</b>	4602-84-0	*
<b>Alpha-isomethyl ionone</b>	127-51-5	*
<b>Geraniol</b>	106-24-1	*
<b>Hexyl cinnamal</b>	101-86-0	4,6900
<b>Hydroxycitronellal</b>	107-75-5	*
<b>Isoeugenol</b>	97-54-1	*
<b>Butylphenyl methylpropional</b>	80-54-6	*
<b>Limonene</b>	5989-27-5	1,6864
<b>Linalool</b>	78-70-6	0,0100
<b>Hydroxyisohexyl-3-cyclohexene carboxaldehyde</b>	31906-04-4	*
<b>Methyl-2-octynoate</b>	111-12-6	*
<b>Evernia Furfuracea (treemoss extract)</b>	90028-67-4	*
<b>Evernia Prunastri (oakmoss extract)</b>	90028-68-5	*

---

This document is generated by computer and consequently not signed.

---

<b>Ingredients (INCI name)</b>	<b>N° CAS</b>	<b>Total Content (%) (1)</b>
<b>Benzaldehyde</b>	100-52-7	*
<b>Terpineol</b>	8000-41-7; 98-55-5; 138-87-4; 586-81-2; 10482-56-1	*
<b>Terpinolene</b>	586-62-9	*
<b>Pinus Pumila</b>	97676-05-6	*
<b>Pinus Mugo</b>	90082-72-7	*
<b>Alpha-Terpinene</b>	99-86-5	*
<b>Myroxylon Pereirae Oil/ Extract</b>	8007-00-9	*
<b>Turpentine</b>	8006-64-2; 9005-90-7	*
<b>Cedrus Atlantica Oil/ Extract</b>	92201-55-3; 8023-85-6	*
<b>3-Propylidene-phthalide</b>	17369-59-4	*
<b>Lippia citriodora absolute</b>	8024-12-2; 85116-63-8	*
<b>Acetyl Cedrene</b>	32388-55-9	*

---

This document is generated by computer and consequently not signed.

---

Ingredients (INCI name)	N° CAS	Total Content (%) (1)
<b>Amyl Salicylate</b>	2050-08-0	*
<b>Anethole</b>	4180-23-8; 104-46-1	*
<b>Camphor</b>	76-22-2	*
<b>Beta-Caryophyllene</b>	87-44-5	*
<b>Carvone</b>	6485-40-1; 99-49-0; 2244-16-8	0,0018
<b>Dimethyl Phenethyl Acetate</b>	151-05-3	0,7900
<b>Hexadecanolactone</b>	109-29-5	*
<b>Hexamethylindanopyran</b>	1222-05-5	*
<b>Linalyl Acetate</b>	115-95-7	*
<b>Menthol</b>	2216-51-5; 1490-04-6; 89-78-1; 15356-60-2	*
<b>Methyl Salicylate</b>	119-36-8	*
<b>Trimethylcyclopentenyl Methylisopentenol</b>	67801-20-1	*
<b>Salicylaldehyde</b>	90-02-8	*

---

This document is generated by computer and consequently not signed.

---

Ingredients (INCI name)	N° CAS	Total Content (%) (1)
Santalol	11031-45-1	*
Sclareol	515-03-7	*
Tetramethyl acetyloctahydronaphthalenes	54464-57-2; 54464-59-4; 68155-66-8; 68155-67-9	*
Trimethylbenzenepropanol	103694-68-4	0,0546
Cinnamomum Cassia Leaf Oil	8007-80-5	*
Cinnamomum Zeylanicum Bark Oil	8015-91-6; 84649-98-9	*
Citrus Aurantium Flower Oil	8016-38-4; 72968-50-4; 8028-48-6	*
Citrus Aurantium Bergamia Peel Oil	8007-75-8; 89957-91-5	*
Citrus Limon Peel Oil	8008-56-8; 84929-31-7	*
Citrus Aurantium Peel Oil	68916-04-1; 72968-50-4; 8028-48-6; 97766-30-8; 8008-57-9	*
Lemongrass Oil	8007-02-1; 89998-14-1; 89998-16-3	*

This document is generated by computer and consequently not signed.

Ingredients (INCI name)	N° CAS	Total Content (%) (1)
<b>Eugenia Caryophyllus Oil</b>	8000-34-8; 80015-97-2; 84961-50-2	*
<b>Juniperus Virginiana Oil</b>	85085-41-2; 8000-27-9	*
<b>Laurus Nobilis Leaf Oil</b>	8002-41-3; 8007-48-5; 84603-73-6	*
<b>Lavandula Oil/ Extract</b>	8000-28-0; 84776-65-8; 90063-37-9	*
<b>Mentha Piperita Oil</b>	8006-90-4; 84082-70-2	*
<b>Mentha Viridis Leaf Oil</b>	8008-79-5; 84696-51-5	*
<b>Narcissus Extract</b>	68917-12-4; 90064-26-9	*
<b>Pelargonium Graveolens Flower Oil *</b>	8000-46-2; 90082-51-2	*
<b>Pogostemon Cablin Oil</b>	8014-09-3; 84238-39-1	*
<b>Rose Flower Oil/Extract</b>	8007-01-0	*
<b>Santalum Album Oil</b>	8006-87-9; 84787-70-2	*
<b>Eugenyl Acetate</b>	93-28-7	*
<b>Geranyl Acetate</b>	105-87-3	*

---

This document is generated by computer and consequently not signed.

---

Ingredients (INCI name)	N° CAS	Total Content (%) (1)
Isoeugenyl Acetate	93-29-8	*
Cananga Odorata Oil/Extract	8006-81-3; 83863-30-3; 68606-83-7; 93686-30-7	*
Jasmine Oil/Extract	84776-64-7	*
Vanillin	121-33-5	*
6-Methyl Coumarin	92-48-8	*
Rose Ketone	43052-87-5	0,0500
Eucalyptus Globulus Oil	8000-48-4	*
Pinene	18172-67-3; 80-56-8; 7785-70-8; 127-91-3	0,1345

(1) Concentration are indicative, given to the best of our knowledge and based on calculated data obtained by analytical and/or supplier data. We can not be held responsible for any damages that could result from a data's misuse. It is to the sole customer's liability to perform its own evaluations on the hereby provided compound, this in compliance with the end-use applications and requirements.

Ingredients not detected or present at levels less than 10 ppm are shown as “\*”

Please be advised that TopWosk cannot guarantee the total absence of allergens in the fragrance. Moreover, TopWosk cannot guarantee that the fragrance meets the requirements of the EU technical document on cosmetic claims (implemented on July 1, 2019), which states that “The claim ‘free from allergenic/sensitizing substances’ is not allowed” and “if a cosmetic product claims to be hypoallergenic, the presence of known allergens or allergen precursors should be totally avoided.”

This certificate is generated by calculation based on data for ingredients. The data in this document has been prepared in accordance with internal protocols and procedures to evaluate characteristics and/or performance. Information provided herein is based on the intentional addition of a substance or on an analytical assessment for the presence of regulatory-controlled chemical targets, where applicable. Trace constituents or contaminants from the raw material manufacturing process are disclosed only where there is a regulatory requirement to do so. The information contained herein is, to the best of our knowledge, true and accurate at the time it is provided. It is furnished to the Customer solely for informational and internal use. TopWosk is not liable for any damages arising from misuse of the data. It is the Customer's responsibility to perform its own evaluations of the material described, including its end-use applications. Any product, marketing, or other claims made by the Customer remain the Customer's sole responsibility.

---

This document is generated by computer and consequently not signed.

---